PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Great Lakes Chemical Corporation	03/12/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation
Street Address:	199 Benson Road
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5457248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)339-8287 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jeff.morgan@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338004-30012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_GRLK-Chemtura#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 022380 FRAME: 0680**

500805456

ASSIGNMENT AND PATENT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, Great Lakes Chemical Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,457,248, hereby sells and assigns to Chemtura Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, Great Lakes Chemical Corporation's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Chemtura Corporation, Chemtura Corporation's successor, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Great Lakes Chemical Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made. In testimony whereof, the Great Lakes Chemical Corporation has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be attached this 12th day of March, 2009.

GREAT I	APPE	CHIEN	817° AT	COD	orio A	Cricia	Ç
CREMALI	AKES	1.111.3	3 IC A L	л иж	13 HC /	Y LECTN	i

ASSIGNOR

Signature /

Jaimes Sher, Vice President-Intellectual Property

Name and Title of Person Authorized to Sign on

Behalf of Assignor.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 022380 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 03/12/2009